

01-12-2005



Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Gollection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

IB Gollection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

REC( 102918911				
2第5 時代 10 5年 9: 9.3 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Great Lakes Plastics Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
dreat Lakes Flastics Corporation	Name: Warm Rain Corporation			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: P.O. Box 600			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 51675 N. Industrial Drive			
X Corporation-State				
Other	City: Hancock			
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Michigan</u>	State: Michigan			
Execution Date(s) November 9, 2004	Country: USA Zip: 49930			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship			
	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation Citizenship Michigan			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1128598			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
WARM RAIN				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William M. Kronschnabel	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: <u>386 North Wabasha</u> Suite 1500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Example 2			
City: St. Paul	8. Payment Information:			
State: Minnesota Zip: 55102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (651) 222-5000	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (651) 222-1313	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: wkronsch@kkblawfirm.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Will frem H	December 30, 2004			
Signature William M. Kronschnabel, Secretary	Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
ryanie oi reison Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/11/2005 6TOH11 00000104 1126598 01 FC:6521 4

	N DEPARTMENT OF LABOR BUREAU OF COMMER			
Date Received	(FOR B	UREAU USE ONLY)	E 14 600	
			MÓA Ó	9 2004
	This document is effective on the date file subsequent effective date within 90 days date is stated in the document.		Acmir Duxeau Of Cos Tran Infost + Chk#: 16027	iercial sentes 898110-1 - 10/29/04
William M.	Kronschnabel		ID: 017676	Amt: \$10.00
Address 386 North	Wabasha, Suite 1500			
St. Paul, I	State Minnesota 55102	ZIP Code	VE DATE:	

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigend corporation executes the following Certificate:

1. The present name of the corporation is: Great Lakes Plastics Corporation

The identification nun	nber assigned by the Bureau is:	017-676	
ArticleI of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:			
The name of	the corporation is Warm I	Rain Corporation.	
		•	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0702

## COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. (The amount of the board of				
4. (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.)				
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the				
, in accordance with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors or Trustees.				
Signed this	day of			
(Signature)	(Signature)			
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)			
(Signature)	(Signature)			
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)			
5. (For profit and nonprofit corporations whose Articles state the corporation is organized on a stock or on a membership basis.)  The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the25±h				
Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations  Signed this 25th day of October , 2004  By Colombia (Signature of an authorized officer or agent)  William M. Kronschnabel, Secretary	Nonprofit Corporations  Signed this day of,  By(Signature President, Vice-President, Chariperson or Vice-Chairperson)			
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0703

**RECORDED: 01/10/2005**